
NEEDS  1947  Updated  31.1.2023 

 

Bell End 
20/07/1947 BELL END/HOLBEACH ENGLAND V THE REST CH56-45 PROG ENG V DENMARK 

20/07/1947 BELL END/HOLBEACHENGLAND V THE REST CH 56-45  
05/10/1947 BELL END/HOLBEACH  v WIGAN CH     

Belle Vue 
Saturday 5th April 1947  Belle Vue Stadium, Manchester The Silver Citadel SHTimes 2ndMen 

Mon26th May 1947  Vue Stadium, Manchester Team A  43 Team B 29 (LancT) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Sat 7th June 1947ManchesterBelleVue Aces  57West Ham 27(ND1) Det Ht3 Belle Vue Scr 

Saturday 23rd August 1947  Belle Vue Manchester British Riders Championship Q R Time extra race 

Saturday 1stNovember1947Manchester Belle Vue II 23 Cradley Heath  30 (Ch) Stadium SCR SHTimes 2ndMen 

Birmingham 
Saturday 19th April 1947 Perry Barr, Birmingham Brummies 53 - Bristol Bulldogs 31(NLD2)Times SH 2nd men 

Saturday 26th April 1947 Perry Barr,Birmingham Brummies 60 Glasgow Tigers 24(NLD2) TimesSH 2ndmen  
Saturday 3rd May 1947Perry Barr,BirminghamBrummies 44 MiddlesbroughBears 40(NLD2) Times SH 2nd men 

Saturday 14th June 1947  Perry Barr Birmingham Brummies 37 - Sheffield Tigers 59 (BSC)  SH 

Saturday 5th July 1947 Perry Barr Birmingham Brummies 37 – Harringay Racers 47 (Ch) DetailsSHHt4 SFs&F 

Bradford 
Saturday 19th April 1947  Odsal  Bradford Boomerang  40  Wimbledon Dons  44  (NLD1) SHReserves Races 

Saturday 21st June 1947Odsal Bradford Boomerangs 50 Wimbledon Dons 34 (NLD1) T Cartwright Hall Scr Final 

Saturday 25th October 1947  Odsal Bradford Odsal Farewell Cup Det Up&Coming Scr 

Bristol 
Friday 11th April 1947 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  49  Birmingham Brummies  57 (Ch) Race Times  

Friday 25th April 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  39  Norwich Stars  44  (NLD2) Times Hts4&12 

Friday 2nd May 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  47  Middlesbrough Bears  35  (NLD2) THt14 

Friday 16th May 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  57.5  Glasgow Tigers  26.5  (NLD2)TSH2ndmen 

Friday 29th August 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  38  Middlesbrough Bears  45  (NLD2) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 5th September 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  47  Wigan Warriors  36  (NLD2) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 19th September 1947  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  64  Middlesbrough Bears  32  (BSC) TSH2ndmen 

Eastbourne 
Saturday19thApril 1947Arlington Eastbourne Eagles 49 Stoke Potters 29(Ch) 4thplacedmenTimes SH 

Saturday 26th April 1947  Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  63  Exeter Falcons  20  (Ch) SH 

Saturday 3rd May 1947  Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  49  Southampton Saints  32  (Ch) SH 

Saturday 10th May 1947  Arlington Eastbourne The Championship of Sussex  THts11&12 SH 

Saturday 31st May 1947  Eastbourne British Riders’ Championship Q R Decider Time 

Saturday28thJune 1947 Arlington Eastbourne Eagles 51 WombwellColliers 33 (NLD3) THts1-2,10-14 + SH Det 

Saturday 6th September 1947Arlington,Eastbourne Eagles 52  Plymouth Devils 29 (NLD3) Time Hard Luck 

Exeter 
14th April 1947  Exeter  Battle For Team Places   Times Hts 1 – 20  SH 

Monday 19th May 1947  Exeter Track Championship  Round One  SH Times 

Monday 16th June 1947  County Ground, Exeter Falcons  57  Cradley Heath Cubs  26  (NLD3) THt14 

Monday 21st July 1947  County Ground, Exeter Falcons  52  Stoke Potters  31  (NLD3)   THts1,5, Res Race 
Monday 28th July 1947 County Ground,Exeter Falcons  43 Wombwell Colliers  41 (NLD3)  All Times  

Monday 22nd September 1947  County Ground, Exeter Falcons  62  The Rest  21  (Ch) All Times 

Monday 6th October 1947 County Ground, Exeter Riders’ Contest  All Times 

Monday 15th October 1947 CountyGround Exeter Falcons 62Eastbourne Eagles 34 (NvSC) All Times 

Glasgow 
Wednesday 23rd April 1947  Glasgow Tigers  31  Sheffield Tigers  52  (NLD2) SH T 2nd Men 

Wednesday 21st May 1947  Glasgow Tigers  38   Middlesbrough Bears  58  (BSC) Scottish Reserves Select Ht2 

Wednesday 20th August 1947  Glasgow Tigers  54  Bristol Bulldogs  42  (BSC) Reserves Select Final 

Harringay 
Friday 4th April 1947  Harringay London Easter Best Pairs  Times  Hts1-15 + Times SHmatch 

Friday 11th April 1947  London Harringay & West Ham  42  Wembley Lions  65  (Ch)  All Times 

Friday 18th April 1947  London Harringay Racers  50  West Ham Hammers  32  (Ch) All Times 

Friday 25th April 1947  London Harringay Racers  47  Belle Vue Aces  33  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 2nd May 1947 London Harringay Racers 42 West Ham Hammers  41  (NLD1) T Trial S R  

Friday 30th May 1947 London Harringay Racers  55 West Ham Hammers 41 (BSC) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 13th June 1947 London Haringay Racers  38  Wembley Lions  46  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 27th June 1947 London Harringay Racers  42 Wimbledon Dons  42  (NLD1) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 18th July 1947 London Harringay Racers  53  Wimbledon Dons  42  (BSC) SHTimes2nd Men 

Friday 1st August 1947  London Harringay Racers  39  New Cross Rangers  44  (NLD1)  SHTimes2nd Men 

Middlesbrough 
Thursday 29th May 1947  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears  45  Norwich Stars  49  (BSC) Need SH 



Thursday 5th June 1947 Middlesbrough West Ham v Northern League  (Challenge)  Need meeting details 

Thursday 17th July 1947  Cleveland  Middlesbrough Bears 69 Norwich Stars  38 (Nat Tr) Need second half details 

Thursday 23rd October 1947  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  70  Wigan Warriors  26  (BSC)  Times 

New Cross 
Wednesday 9th April 1947London NewCross Rangers 42 Wimbledon Dons  42 (Ch) SHT2ndTimes  

Wednesday 4th June 1947  London New Cross Rangers  45  Wembley Lions  47 (BSC) SHT2ndMen 

Wednesday 18th June 1947  London New Cross Rangers  47  Wimbledon Dons  37 (NLD1) SH Times 3&4RangersSR Ht2 

Wednesday 25th June 1947London New Cross Rangers  49  Belle Vue Aces  35  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Wednesday 2nd July 1947London NewsCross Rangers  59 West Ham Hammers 25 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Plymouth 
Thursday 1st May 1947  Pennycross Stadium Plymouth Devils  33  Exeter Falcons  48  (Ch)  T Ht14 

 Ringwood 

Any meeting details 

Rye House 
06/04/1947 RYE HOUSE   Meeting Details          

20/04/1947RYE HOUSE   BEST PAIRS   Meeting Details       

04/05/1947RYE HOUSE      Meeting Details       

Sunday 25th May 1947   Hoddeson Whitsun Championship  T Ht 10    

01/06/1947RYE HOUSE   Meeting Details       

15/06/1947RYE HOUSE  JIM T V WALLY T         CH 29-43  SH  

13/07/1947RYE HOUSE  SENIOR CHALLENGE  INDIVIDUAL A FLACK  Meeting Details   

27/07/1947RYE HOUSE   Meeting Details         

Sunday 3rd August 1947  Hoddeson  Rye House Stadium,  August Holiday Cup     T Ht2  

Sunday 24th August 1947  Hoddeson  Rye House  41 Speedway World Sponsored Team  39  (Ch) THighScorers 

Sunday 7th September 1947  Rye House Hertfordshire Championship    Meeting Details    
5/10/1947RYE HOUSE  46   Speedway World team  32   CHALLENGE      T High Scorers race  

Sheffield 
Thursday 17th April 1947 Sheffield Tigers  65 Wigan Warriors 19 (NLD2)Times 2nd placed men SH trophy heats 

Thursday 8th May 1947  Sheffield Best Pairs                                                                               Details Ht4 Second Half 

Thursday 29th May 1947  Sheffield Tigers  56  Glasgow Tigers  40  (BSC)                              Need second half details 

Thursday 17th July 1947  Sheffield Tigers  60  Birmingham Brummies  24  (NLD2)                Fastest second times 

Saturday 18th October 1947  Sheffield Tigers  43  Middlesbrough Bears  41  (Challenge)        Need second half 

Stoke 
Friday 8th May 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  48  Cradley Heath Cubs  33  (Ch)   Second Half 

Thursday 29th May 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  37  The Rest  44  (Ch)    Second Half 

Thursday 5th June 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  43  Eastbourne Eagles  40  (NLD3)   THts2,7,13 TSH 

Thursday 12th June 1947  Sun Street  Stoke Potters  43  Southampton Saints  40  (NLD3)   Second Half 

Thursday 10th July 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  64  Wombwell Colliers  32  (Mid / Sou Cup) 4th Placed men, Heat T  SH 

Thursday 24th July 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  41 Cradley Heath Cubs  43  (NLD3)   Second Half 

Thursday 31st July 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  36  Eastbourne Eagles  46  (NLD3)   Second Half 

Monday 4th August 1947Stoke Dave Anderson’s Team  42 Vic Pitcher’s Team 41 (Ch)   Meeting Details 

Thursday 14th August 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  63  Plymouth Devils  20  (NLD3)   Second Half 

Thursday 21st August 1947 Stoke Wombwell Colliers  30 Tamworth Hounds  51  (Ch)   Second Half  

Thursday 28th August 1947 Sun Street Stoke Potters  55  Cradley Heath Cubs  39 (Midl/South Cup) Second Half 

Thursday 11th September 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  45  Wombwell Colliers  36  (NLD3) THts9, 13 SH 

Thursday 18th September 1947Sun Street Stoke Potters 37 Cradley Heath Cubs 47 (NLD3) Second Half 

Thursday 25th September 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  57  Southampton Saints  26  (NLD3)  Second Half  

Thursday 2nd October 1947 Sun Street Stoke Potters  48 Tamworth Hounds  48  (Midlands/S C)  Second Half 

Thursday 16th October 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  51  Midlands  33  (Ch)    Second Half 

Thursday 23rd October 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  55  The Rest  29  (Ch)   Who AB? +  Second Half 

Thursday 20th October 1947  Sun Street Stoke Potters  45  Eastbourne Eagles  48  (Ch)     Second Half 

Tamworth 
Wednesday 30th April 1947  Fazley Stadium, Tamworth Best Pairs  SH 

Wednesday 7th May 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  50 Wombwell Colliers 28 (Ch) All Times  
Wednesday 14th May 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  44  Plymouth Devils  38   (NLD3) SH 

Wednesday 21st May 1947  Tamworth Speedway Riders’ Championship THt20 

Wednesday 28th May 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  46  Stoke Potters  38   (Ch) T Match Race 

Wednesday 4th June 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  40  Eastbourne Eagles  44  (NLD3) SH 

Wednesday 11th June 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  41  Southampton Saints  42  (NLD3)  SH 

Wednesday 18th June 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  29  Wombwell Colliers  35  (NvSC) SH 

Wednesday 2nd July 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  54  Stoke Potters  30  (NLD3)THt1 SH 

Wednesday 9th July 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  44  The Midlands  40  (Ch)  SHTimes 

Wednesday 16th July 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds 48 Exeter Falcons 36(NLD3) T Hts 1-14  SH 

Wednesday 23rd July 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  48  Wombwell Colliers  35  (NLD3) SH 

Wednesday 30th July 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds 33EastbourneEagles 50(NLD3)Det 4 Runners Up + SH final 



Monday 4th August 1947  FazleyTamworth Hounds  49  Cradley Heath Cubs  41  (MvSC) T 4 Runners Up 

Wednesday 6th August 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  50 Southampton Saints  34  (NLD3) SH 

Wednesday 27th August 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  54  Plymouth Devils  29  (NLD3) SHtimes 

Wednesday 3rd September 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  46 Stoke Potters 38  (NLD3) TScrHts2,3 Fin  

Wednesday 17th September 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  54 Wombwell Colliers 30  (NLD3) T SH Final +4th rider Res Race  

Wednesday 24th September 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  51  The Rest  33  (Ch) SH 

Wednesday 1st October 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  60  Stoke Potters  35  (MvSC) SH 

Wednesday 8th October 1947 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  44  Cradley Heath Cubs  40  (Ch) TSHFinal 
Wednesday 22nd October 1947  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  37  Holland  15  (Ch) Jack Ladd Memorial TSH2ndmen 

Wednesday 29th October1947 Tamworth Cradley Heath Cubs  64 Stoke Potters  32(MvSC) TSH2nd Men + TSH Final 

Wednesday 5th November 1947 Tamworth Hounds  55  Eastbourne Eagles  31 (MvSC) TSH2nd Men + Det Fin 

Wembley 
Thursday 3rd July 1947  London Wembley Lions  60  New Cross Rangers  36  (BSC)  SH2ndTimes 

Thursday 24th July 1947  London Wembley Lions  62  Belle Vue Aces  31  (BSC)SHT2ndTimes 

Monday 4th August 1947   London Wembley Lions  69  West Ham Hammers  38  (Lon C) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 28th August 1947  London Wembley Lions  57  Harringay Racers  26  (NLD1) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 4th September 1947 London Wembley Lions  68 West Ham Hammers 40 (NT) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 2nd October 1947London WembleyLions  57 NewCross Rangers  27 (NLD1) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 9th October 1947  London Wembley Lions 55 BelleVue Aces  53  (NatTrFin) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 23rd October 1947 London Wembley Lions  60  Bradford Boomerangs 24  (NLD1) SHT2ndTimes 

 West Ham 
Tuesday 6th May 1947London West Ham Hammers  41  Belle Vue Aces  43  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 13th May 1947London West Ham Hammers  44  Harringay Racers  40 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 27th May 1947London West Ham Hammers  53.5  Belle Vue Aces  42.5  (BSC) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 3rd June 1947London West Ham Hammers  47  Harringay Racers  48  (BSC) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 10th June 1947 London West Ham Hammers  44 Wimbledon Dons  40  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 17th June 1947 London West Ham Hammers  38 Bradford Boomerangs 45 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 24th June 1947London West Ham Hammers  43  Harringay Racers  40 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 8th July 1947London West Ham Hammers  50  Wimbledon Dons  46  (BSC) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 22nd July 1947London West Ham Hammers 52 Bradford Boomerangs 32 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 9th September 1947  London West Ham Hammers  40  Ex- RAF   (Ch) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 16th September 1947 London West Ham Hammers  48  Belle Vue Aces  36  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 23rd September1947LondonWest Ham Hammers  40 Wembley Lions 42 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 30th September 1947 London West Ham Hammers  45 New Cross Rangers  39 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

 Wigan 
Saturday 12th April 1947  PoolstockWigan Warriors  39  Norwich Stars  40  (NLD2) SHTimes2ndmen  

Saturday 19th April 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  32  Sheffield Tigers  51 (NLD2)SH 

Saturday 26th April 1947 Poolstock Wigan Warriors  42  Newcastle Diamonds  42 (NLD2) SH 

Saturday 3rd May 1947 Poolstock Wigan Warriors  49  Bristol Bulldogs  35  (NLD2) SHTimes2ndMen 

Wigan 10th May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors v Norwich Stars (Postponed) Impromptu Racing  - Need Details  

Saturday 17th May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  35  Middlesbrough Bears  49  (NLD2) SHTimes2ndMen 

Saturday 24th May 1947  Poolstock  Wigan Best Pairs DetailsHt1 Time Ht6 SHTimes2ndMen 

Monday 26th May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  54  Birmingham Brummies  41  (BSC) SH 

Saturday 31st May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  41  Newcastle Diamonds  53  (BSC) SHTimes2ndMen 

Wednesday 4th June 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  52  Norwich Stars  32  (NLD2) TimeHts9,13,14 SH Times 

Saturday 14th June 1947  Poolstock Wigan British Riders’ Championship QR Time Ht9 

Saturday 28th June 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  45  Middlesbrough Bears  63  (NatTr)SH 

Saturday 19thJuly 1947PoolstockWigan Warriors 52 Bristol Bulldogs42(BSC) TimeNomRace2  

Saturday 26th July 1947  Poolstock Wigan Lancs and Yorks  43  The Rest  41  (Fr)TimeSHFin 

Saturday9th August 1947Poolstock WiganWarriors 53Birmingham Brummies30 (NLD2) SHHT3 

Saturday 16th August 1947 PoolstockWigan Warriors 55 Sheffield Tigers  41 (BSC) Det  SHFinal 

Saturday 30th August 1947  PoolstockWigan Warriors  45  Glasgow Tigers  39  (NLD2) SHTimes2nd Men 

Saturday 6th September 1947 Poolstock Wigan Warriors  43  Middlesbrough Bears 41  (NLD2) SH 

Saturday 13th September 1947  Poolsock Wigan  North  52  The Rest  26  (Ch)   SHTimes2ndMen 

Saturday 20th September 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  51  Glasgow Tigers  45  (BSC) HTtimes SHTimes 

Saturday 31st May 1947  Poolstock Wigan Warriors  41  Newcastle Diamonds  53  (BSC) SHTimes2ndMen 

Saturday 4th October 1947  Poolstock Wigan Northern Riders’ Trophy  Only Details for 15 heats. Any More Information? 

 Wombwell 
Friday 9th May 1947 South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers 54Tamworth Hounds 39(Ch) SH Times 

Friday 16th May 1947South Yorkshire WombwellColliers 48 Exeter Falcons 35 (NLD3)SHtimes + Final 

Friday 23rd May 1947  Wombwell British Riders’ Championship QR Meeting Details 

Monday 26th May 1947   South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers  36  The Rest  42  (Ch) Meeting Details 

Friday 30th May 1947  Wombwell  Best Pairs  T Ht16 

Friday 13th June 1947 South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers 50 Tamworth Hounds  34(NLD3) SH 

Friday 20th June 1947  South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers  47  Cradley Heath Cubs  37  (NLD3) THt3 SH Final 

Friday  11th July 1947 South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers 37 Southampton Saints 47 (NLD3) ) DetSH Fin 

Friday 18th July 1947  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  44 Stoke Potters  38  (NLD3)  Heat Times SH  



Monday 4th August 1947  Wombwell  Colliers’ Cup  Times 

Friday 8th August 1947South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers 48 Plymouth Devils 36 (NLD3)Times Hts8-14 SHTimes 

Friday 29th August 1947  South Yorkshire Wombwell Colliers  40  Stoke Potters  54  (MvSC) SH 

Friday 12th September 1947 Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers 40 Stoke Potters 44(NLD3)SH Times 

Friday 3rd October 1947  Sports Stadium Wombwell Colliers  57  Stoke Potters  27  (Ch)  Times SH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


